
BURDVVAN ZILLA PARISHAD
Engineering Wing

Court Compound, P.O. & Dist. Burdwan.
Memo. No. DEINITO/167 Date:-17/02/2016

NOTICE INVINTING TENDER OFFER

Sealed Quotations in the letter head of the company are invited from the ManufacturerslSuppliers
having experience in executing similar type of work for delivery, installation, testing & commissioning of
Diesel Generator set at Agriculture College Building, Agriculture Farm Complex, Kalna Road ,in the District
Burdwan.

The Diesel Generator set should be assembled with Engine of Kirloskar ICumminsl Ashok Lay Land
IMahindra make and alternators should be of Kirloskarl Crompton Greaves I Stamford make Radiator, fuel
tank, base frame along with acoustics and AMF control panel, battery, Cable etc. with all necessary accessories
including proper earthing arrangement should be included in the offered rate.

The rates should be offered including all taxes, charges for delivery at site and cost of installation,
testing, commissioning complete in all respect. The agency are requested to visit site before quoting the price.
No price variation clause shall be entertained. Work should be completed within fifteen days from the date of
issue of Work Order. The offer should be kept valid for period of minimum three months from opening date of
offer. Approval from appropriate authorities for supply, installation & commissioning and necessary charges for
the same should be inclusive in the offer. Quotation must be submitted along with credentials, necessary all
tax clearance certificates, as applicable. Successful offerer shall have to execute an agreement as per Rules
within seven days from the date of issue letter of acceptance along with 2% Security Deposit on accepted
amount. Balance amount of Security Deposit will be deducted from the successive bill /bills to make it 10% of
the value of work done. Security Deposit will be refunded after six months on completion of the job.

Acceptance of lowest or any other offer is not obligatory.

Last date of submission of Offer 08/03/2016 up to 15=00 Hrs.

Date, Time, Place, and Authority of opening Offer on 08/03/2016 about 16=30 Hours
at the Office of the District Engineer, Zilla Parishad, Burdwan.

PARTICl.Jl_~ARS OF WORK----------~~~~~--~--~--~-~-~-~-~~~--~-~-~---~--=---=---~-~-~~-~-~~------
SI Description of Work Location of Scope of
No Installation Work

~--+-----------------------------------------~--------------+
1 Providing 62.5 KVA Canopy type pollution controlled

Diesel Generator sets comprising with Water Cooled
Diesel Engine of approved make ( 90 BHP at 1500
RPM), 62.5 KVA Alternator of approved make
(3 phase, 415 volt, 50 Hz) , suitable battery including
suitable AMF control panel, fuel tank, base frame with
acoustics treatment including earthing arrangement,
necessary requirement of cable etc. installation, testing
and commissioning along with necessary full tank fuel
of the same by skilled & trained Person(s). complete in I
all res ecl.L-__ -"--__ _______:_jL.:....:_:.:..... ..L

Agriculture
College Building,
Agriculture Farm
Complex, Kalna

Road.

15 daysone set

------------- --1

Time of ·1

c~m2letioQI

------------------------------------------- ----- --- -



Memo. No. DEINITOI 167 145 Date:-17102/2016
Copy of Notice Inviting Quotation forwarded for favour of information with the request to kindly
display in his Notice Board for ~iving wide publicity to the :-

1-2) Sabhadhipati, Z.P.! Sahakari Sabhadhi2ati, Burdwan Zilla Parishad.
f.-------
3) District Magistrate, Burdwan & Executive Officer, Burdwan Zilla Parishad
r------
4) Associate Dean, B.C.K.V., Burdwan Sadar , Agricultural Farm, Gate No-I, Kalna Road,P.O. & Dist.-

Burdwan
5-7) Karmadhayaksha,P.K.O.P.S.S., Burdwan Zilla Parishadl Karmadhayaksha,K.S.O.S.S.S.,

Burdwan Zilla ParishadlAdhyakshya, Burdwan Zilla Parishad
8-10) Additional Executive OfficerISecretarylF.C. & C.A.O., Burdwan Zilla Parishad.
11) Superintending Engineer, Electrical Circle - V, PWD Purta Bhawan
12) Superintending Engineer, Burdwan D Circle, WBSEDCL, Monimath, Burdwan

13) IExecutive Engineer, Electrical Planning Division-Il, P.W.D. Purta Bhavan, Burdwan
14-16) Executive Engineer, W.B.S.R.D.A. Burdwan Division, Burdwanl Executive Engineer,

W.B.S.R.D.A. Durgapur Division, Durgapurl Executive Engineer, P.& R.D. Burdwan Z.P.
17-22) S.D.O., Burdwan (S)lBurdwan (N)lKalnaiKatwaiAsansollDurgapur
23) Deputy Secretary, Z.P. Bur dwan for taking necessary action towards publication in the Web

Site http://www.bardhaman.nic.in I http://www.wbprd.nic.in A soft copy is enclosed for
favour of the same.

24-27) Asstt. Engineer, AsansoIlBurdwan-IlBurdwan-III P.& R.D. Burdwan Z.P.
---
28-32) S.A.E. Estimate Section (D.E.)/Estimate Section (P.& R.D. Dept.)/H.C.!Acctt. Z.P .!Acctt.

_.--.--- --
D.E., Burdwan Zilla Parishad.

~~~3)

All S.A.E. 's (Civil) S.A.E.( Mech, )/S.A.E (Electrical).
4 Notice Board, Engineering Wing, Bardhaman Zilla Parishad,
-

One Extra Copy each to District Engineer. I Estimator


